



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1631/2025**

AMOL DHANRAJ SHINDE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Balraj Singh Malik. Mr Gaurav
Bishnoi and Mr. Ram Niwas Khatkar,
Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav, Mr. Lalit Luthra
and Mr. Vinesh Kumar, Advs.
SI Amit Bhati.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **19.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 35449/2025

2. This is an application seeking condonation of delay of 2 days in re-filing the present appeal. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is condoned.

3. The application is disposed of.

CRL.A. 1631/2025

4. The Registry is directed to requisition and prepare the appeal paperbook with proper indexing, pagination and bookmarks expeditiously and provide digitized copies thereof to ld. Counsels appearing on behalf of the parties, upon request. Let the TCR be tagged along with this appeal by



the next date of hearing.

5. Let the physical TCR be requisitioned to the Court on the next date of hearing by the Registry.
6. Let written submissions be filed by the Id. Counsel for the parties at least one week before the next date of hearing.
7. List on 11th March, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 19, 2026

b/ss