



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1631/2025**

AMOL DHANRAJ SHINDEAppellant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bishnoi and Mr. Vinod
Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri APP with Mr.
Lalit Luthra, Ms. Divya Yadav and Dr.
R. S. Gupta, Advs.
ACP Kailash Singh Bisht & SI Amit
Bhati.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **11.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request, on behalf of the Appellant, list on 17th March, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 11, 2026/ys