



\$~54 & 55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1155/2025&CRL.M.A. 24236/2025**

LALIT JHA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kshitij Goel, Mr. Rishav Sharma  
and Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Advocates  
(M: 9045689007).

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with  
Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra,  
Advs.  
SI Amit Bhati

55

+

**CRL.A. 1631/2025**

AMOL DHANRAJ SHINDE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Balraj Singh Malik, Mr. Gaurav  
Bishnoi, Mr. Ramniwas Khatkar, Mr.  
Abhinav Kalia, Ms. Sujata and Ms.  
Neha, Advocates (M: 9654807687).

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with  
Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra,  
Advs.  
SI Amit Bhati.  
Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC along with  
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Advocate for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**JUSTICE MADHU JAIN**



**ORDER**

% **28.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Court has heard submissions on suspension of sentence and would like to await the order on the chargesheet to be passed by the Id. Trial Court.
3. Let a copy of today's order be communicated by the Registry to the Court of Sh. Amit Bansal, Ld. ADJ, Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
4. List on 26<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.**

**MADHU JAIN, J.**

**APRIL 28, 2026/MR/SS**