



\$~47 & 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010577632025

+ **CRL.A. 1155/2025 & CRL.M.A. 24236/2025**

LALIT JHA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sermon Rawat, Mr. Vikas Rathee,
Mr. Vansh Kapoor, Mr. Harshit Jain,
Ms. Sanya Kashyap, Advs. (M.
9045689007)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra, Mr. Rajender Pal,
Advs. for State with ACP Dharmender
Kumar, SI Amit Bhati (M.
9958871787)

48

CNR No. DLHC010948282025

+ **CRL.A. 1631/2025**

AMOL DHANRAJ SHINDE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Balraj Singh Malik, Mr. Gaurav
Bishnoi, Mr. Ram Niwas Khatkar, Mr.
Abhinav Kalia, Mr. Prateek Mathur,
Mr. Puran Singh, Advs. (M.
9654807687)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Mr. Lalit Luthra, Mr. Rajender Pal,
Advs. for State with ACP Dharmender



Kumar, SI Amit Bhati (M.
9958871787)
Mr Vedansh Anand, SPC with Mr.
Shivam Kumar, Adv. for UOI (M.
8076802450)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
11.08.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Oral submissions of both parties are concluded in **CRL.A. 1631/2025**.
3. If the parties wish to file written arguments, they shall do so by the next date of hearing.
4. List for hearing on 31st August, 2026 in the supplementary list.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 11, 2026
nsa/ss